*			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. put	I January, Stellas	2/2/3002		
apide In: 1/100/00/1 int stirl	Jeb description		Mino Completed	. Do	ns by
Ref No: X/BD/C122100 2059 N	SAS c-Illing				
Veh No. GBB 4/32	E-mall(Sjale shr,	A(Ctlus)		1 2	*1
0.04.10(0) 201 1256	I-Motor Claim Y	And and desired the party of th			
	I-Motor W/O (W	(this: OD 2hrs, TP (brs)	,		,,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(1) : TP ! Reporting Only	I-Plioto Uploado				
	Assessment/Surve				
TP Insurer:		nx/Handle Olyner	/Wisn		CANADA MANA KATA MA
Proformed Wkep / INC Apply n Wkap / QW; (	all annual representation that the second se	Toli		Pexi	
TP Printfeuling: Veh Nor SK	488247		on-MC().		
Owner / Driver: ( ·		Tel;			1
Policy No: ( ) Per	lod: (	) Cover	Type: (	<u>`</u>	
Confirmed by ; (	,	Dates,	Times	1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Note-Est Sinus (WC	): N: 0-20%; P:	21.79%. P: 80	100Ve)	
		)/NO( )		-	
Bross: (\$ ') Louding: \$1,0	00 ( )/52,000 (	)		75787	Marina dan as w
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		和这些是但如此代码	队内以历史处理了	531644 111	110
( ) Walle-In Customar i Customers Info	rmation strictly Confl	N yushue & launob	o refer of repolit	17,	
( ) Total Loss Case ; to e-mail Ynsure	y uncently.	,			)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice		( ); Towing	Col	TENCHERANTE	A THE PERSON OF
SOURCE STORY OF THE STORY OF TH	MACONALEGICAN SOLVENION SO		到9位配数1000	是於海河	1948 by
STEANING MANAGEMENT OF COLUMN STOCK STREET OF STREET	Courtesy Cu ( )	Mail A Paris Marketter	, U		-
17.11.7	00010009 000 7		*	-	
2) QC Check / Post Reputr Inspection	7000	, , ,	**		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost> \$3	30001	11,	11	-	
Injurý i	<del></del>	The second secon	MONTH PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY O		Marie Marie
	MOVEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		的证据的现在对话的	KANIGHIDI	1
等的工作。 等的工程。 2015年	WINCKARULI (WANTE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY				
	1				-
				· ·	nt-members with
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CK TO DAIL NAME OF THE PARTY OF	WHAN SANGER WANTED			SIGN MAILUIN
X142101098	,	100%的特殊所得	(22 0)!	H.M. SONT	
		1) All Anddon's luport		\$10213	
THE LIGHT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	White was the state of the stat	3) Thi Low lut his	Shivyay	\$120	
!Driver/Owner:		3) PT: Pollow-Through	HOOMY (Mario)	2000)	
Contact No:		TO WALL & LL PIN LIN ON OTH	The state of the s	\$160	
to your property designed to the same of t		7) HI : Idea DA + 8MR	r Survey		
Darnaged Portion:				23	
QG Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	, ,	NSI Courlety Cor		\$10 \$23	
OC Cheeken by (pulliating)	יייין איייין	AAAMIC Lott tobell tue	Hollaslina	22	
	是指数的	THOIDY/Colling	vers Coordination INC) et alast the	30	SHAID
Wall for the committee of the constitution of	1	1.01 M121 Ides Mobile	Fes C	bryad	STUTIES ISSUED
Selett		Involve dated	ProC	integ P	Therese of the second
	190	I lunding garra			

SN08212B0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/02/2021 10:40 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/02/2021 10:40 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

11/02/2021 10:40 (SGT) 10/02/2021 12:50 (SGT) 188 Bukit Timah Rd, Singapore 229856 NEAR JUNCTION OF MAKEPEACE ROAD Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBB4132S** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Yes **EVERYDAY ENVIRONMENT CLEANING SERVICES** 5XXXX794X everyday.leews@yahoo.com (Phone) +65-91095098 +65-91095098

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

accident

Kia 2900 Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Employment

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance ThirdPartyFireTheft DMCVSNW00065962001

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LEE WEE SENG SXXXX455G

Date Of Driving Pass	04/12/1993
Driving experience	27 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-91095098
Alt. Phone Number	-
Email Address	everyday.leews@yahoo.com
Address	BLK 202 BOON LAY DRIVE #06-29
Address complement	BEN 202 BOON EXT BINVE #00 20
Postcode	640202
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	2
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
please refer to sketch plan	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SKN8824H
Vehicle Manufacturer	BMW
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Private car Vehicle Category CHEONG SZE CHI Name of Driver SXXXX225E NRIC No Contact Number Address Addrage complement

(Phone) +65-91095098

Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	**
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

#### Sketch Plan

	ROAD	
(A) (B) GBB4132S   3KN 8824H	2	
BUKIT TIMAH ROAD		

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the 10 February 2021 at 1205 pm & was driving along Bukit
Minush Pound Valorte D. I. J. C. C. L. C.
The same was to the street of
at that I'me the total of matter light and was fractic fair
and my verice hit the book of the BMW.

#### Declaration

WWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (10, 102, 2021) (DD/MM/YYY), TIME: (12:05) (HH:MM)	Ą
LOCATION: 188 BUKIT TIMBY ROAD NEAR JUNITION OF MAKEPBACE	K
DETAILS OF VEHICLE  GIVEHICLE NUMBER: GBB 41325  b)INSURANCE COMPANY: CHINA TAYVING  GIPOLICY NUMBER: DMCVS N W 000 65962001	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)  e)MAKE & MODEL: KIA K 2700  f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)  g)VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: TO WOY KING PLACE	
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: EVERY VAV CAVIKO MARNI (LEANING SERVICES)  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S68234554 CONTACT: 9109698	
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER 52896794X	
(Including driver) GINAME: LEE WEE SENG (MALE/FEMALE)  BINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S68237556 CONTACT: 910950) 8  CIADDRESS: BIK 201 BOOM CAY DRIVE  #16-29. 3 (649202)	
*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (18/06/1968) (DD/MM/YYYY)  e) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUIDOOR)  f) DATE OF DRIVING PASS  4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES!/ NO)  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:	
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION; (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) 7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO) <  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POUCE STATION:	
Ho of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SKN 8824 H MODEL: BMW Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: CHECKLE SZE CHI  ON VEHICLE NUMBER: SKN 8824 H MODEL: BMW  ON V	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  (1) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:	•
Induding diver f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:	

email.=



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

SN

AN0144A

Cov. Type:F

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00065962001

Engine No.: J38290621

Cha. No.:KNCSE014287337132

1. Index Mark and Registration

GBB4132S

2. Name of Policy Holder

EVERYDAY ENVIRONMENT CLEANING SERVICES

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

25/08/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

24/08/2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to use:\*
- (1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see peve

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

LIAN HONG PTE LTE Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (40. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©6389 6111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com